## **QUESTION NO 16**

## By Councillor O'Neill for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 4 May 2023

Question	(1)	What does the council do centrally with data from Scottish National Standardised Assessments (SNSA) and Measaichean Coitcheann Nàiseanta airson Foghlam tron Ghàidhlig (MCNG)?
Answer	(1)	
Question	(2)	What do teachers do with data from SNSA and MCNG?
Answer	(2)	
Question	(3)	What improvements have been made in the past year (since May 2022) at an individual, classroom, school and local level off the back of SNSA and MCNG data?
Answer	(3)	